ﬁELHO

Spare Parts/ Ersaztteile/ Reservdelar/ V araosat
SideLiner 1650 Automat serie 109

Oy Elho Ab
68910 BENNAS
982125 FINLAND
GB/DE/SE/FI Phone: +358 6 7888000

Fax: +358 6 78880048
E-mail:elho@elho.fi




828580




828580

Pos Name Nahme Benamning Nimike Specifikation NO Pcs
1 Frame Rahmen Ram x|, svetsad Runko 827330 1
2 Cylinder, mounted Zylinder Bordcylinder montering. cylin Sylinteri 145254 1
3 Lock plate Sicherungplatte Svangbalkslas, x| Lukituspelti 827336 1
4  Hose holder Schlauch halter Slanghallare Letkunpidike 827348 3
5 Washer Scheibe Bricka Aluslaatta DIN 125A M8/8.4 ZN 131750 8
6 Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 8.8 M8X50 ZN 130811 4
7  Nut Muttern Lasmutter Lukitusmutteri DIN 985-8 M8 ZN 131570 4
8 Filmcutter complete Folienschneider, komp Filmklipp Muovinkatkasija, taud. 118260 2
9 Distans Distanz Distans for kippcylinder rullb( Valihylsy 826746 1
10 |Pin Zapfen Kippcylindertapp rullbord 152 Tappi Typ B1 @20 L=70 zn 826745 1
11 |Pin Zapfen Rullbordskipp, tapp Tappi Typ B1 @30 L=125 zn 820680 2
12 | Spring pin Spannhiilsen Rérsprint Jousisokka DIN 1481 10X40 ZN 132855 1
13 | Spring pin Spannhtilsen Roérsprint Jousisokka DIN 1481 12X60 ZN 132890 2
14 | Spacer Busche Mellanhylsa Valiholkki 821714 4
15 |Washer Scheibe Bricka Aluslaatta DIN 125A M10/10.5 ZN 131770 9
16 |Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 8.8 M10X30 ZN 130880 4
17 |Nut Muttern Lasmutter Lukitusmutteri DIN 985-8 M10 ZN 131580 6
18 |Washer Scheibe Bricka Aluslaatta DIN 125A M12/13 ZN 131790 8
19 |Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv dg Kuusioruuvi DIN 931 8.8 M12X110 ZN 130410 4
20 |Nut Muttern Lasmutter Lukitusmutteri DIN 985-8 M12 ZN 131600 4
21 Plain bearing Gleitlager Glidlager Liukulaakeri @ 50/55L=40 COB092 140069 2
22 Grease nipple Smiernippel Smorjnippa Voitelunippa M6x1 140950 1
26 Shims Ausgleichscheibe Passbricka Sovitelaatta DIN 988 30X42X2 132330 1
27 |Seeger ring Sicherlingring Lasring for axel Varmistinrengas DIN 471 30X1,5 132090 1
28 Roller table Rollen tisch Rullbordsdrivning Rullapoyta SideLiner 1620 XL 828588 1
29 Wascher Scheibe Bricka Laatta D8x34x5 828617 1
30 Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 8.8 M8X25 ZN 130740 1
31 Wheel copl. Reifen mit felge Hjul kompl. (11619) Rengas taydellinen (26x12.00-12) 805570 2
32 Hose clamp Schlauch befestigung Slanghallare Letkunpidike 2x3/8"+1x1/4" 800221 1
33 Hose clamp Schlauch befestigung Slanghallare Letkunpidike 2 x 3/8" 800220 1
35 Bracket for table Befestigung Bordslas sideliner 1650 xI  Poydan kuljetus lukko 827039 1
36 Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 8.8 M10X25 ZN 130860 1
37 Type plate Type Platte Maskinnummer skylt Tyyppi kilpi 159000 1




145254

/7))
-"|:al ._ w‘é’/ d
145254
Pos Name Nahme Benamning Nimike Specifikation NO Pcs

1 Cyliner Zylinder Hydraulcylinder Hydraulisylinteri #60/30x238 146046 1
2  Grease nipple Smiernippel Smorjnippa Voitelunippa M6x1 140950 2
3 "I"adaptor with male threade Vinkel nippel Vinkel Kulmanippa 1/4" - 1/4" 04490-04 143180 3
4  Male/female adaptor Anschluss Junktur Yhdysnippa 1/4" - 1/4" Rak 04010-04 143148 1
5 Bonded gasket Dichtung Usit-tatning Usit-tiiviste 1/4" USITR-04 146002 3
6 Checkvalve Ruckschagventil Hydraulventil Lukkoventtiili VSO-DE-L-05.53.03.10.09.01 501600 1
7 Male coupling Verschraubung Nippel Suora perusliitin 10mm ror -1/4" rak BL-10 R med 1 143220 1
8 Hydraulic pip Hydraulicrohr Mellanrér pa bordeylinder  |Hydrauliputki Ror @10 L=150 145240 1
9 Threaded eye Gewinderingstuck Banjokoppling Banijoliitin 1/4"- @10 rér SEL-10R 143199 1




146046

7Y PR o F ot
ﬂlx' ANl (f> L/
[/ | \
| ’f | \, [TT] \

4 _—

=

146046
Pos Name Nahme Benamning Nimike Specifikation NO Pcs
1 Cyliner rod Zylinder welle Hydraulcylinder stang Hydraulisylinterin tanko #60/30x238 (146046) 146355 1
2 Cyliner piston Zylinder kolbe Hydraulcylinder kolv Hydraulisylinterin manta #60/30x238 (146046) 146356 1
3 Cyliner nut Zylinder muttern Hydraulcylinder mutter Hydraulisylinterin mutteri #60/30x238 (146046) 146357 1
4  Cyliner pipe Zylinder rohr Hydraulcylinder ror Hydraulisylinterin putki #60/30x238 (146046) 146354 1
5 Grease nipple Smiernippel Smorjnippa Voitelunippa M6x1 140950 2
6 Radial plain bearing Radialkugelgelenke Radiallager Nivellaakeri GE 30 ES 140630 1
7 Seeger ring Sicherungring Lasring for hal Varmistinrengas DIN 472 47X1,75 132161 1
8 |Nut Muttern Lasmutter Lukitusmutteri DIN 985-8 M24 ZN 131639 1
9 Sealkit Dichtungsséatze Tatningsserie till cylinder 14€ Tiivistesarja ?60/30 146037 1
10 | Spacer Distanz Distanshylsa i bordscylinde Valihylsy 146045 1
11 | Spacer Distanz Distanshylsa i bordscylinder Valihylsy 146042 1




145266

— "f-ll
| g ? |"’f2q\"l
= S,
L= /
( 1)
145266
Pos Name Nahme Benamning Nimike Specifikation NO Pcs

1 Cylinder Zylinder Cylinder Sylinteri @40/20x170 820020
2 "I" adaptor with male threade Vinkel nippel Vinkel Kulmanippa 1/4" - 1/4" 04490-04 143180
3 "I" adaptor with male threade Vinkel nippel Vinkel 1/4" med 1mm strypni Kulmanippa 143137




820020

® ® QG

H'*, / fr

I'ul ‘f, Jlu' : |
P S S




820020

Pos Name Nahme Benamning Nimike Specifikation NO Pcs
1 Sealkit Dichtungsséatze Tatningsserie till cylinder 82( Tiivistesarja @40/20 146036 1
2 Cylinderpiston Zylinderkolben Cylinder kolv Sylinterinmanta @40/20x170 (820020) 146352 1
3 Cylinderpipe Zylinderrohr Cylinder ror Sylinterinputki @40/20x170 (820020) 146350 1
4  Cylindernut Zylindermuttern Cylinder mutter Sylinterinmutteri @40/20x170 (820020) 146353 1
5 Cylinderrod Zylinderwelle Cylinder stang Sylinterintanko @40/20x170 (820020) 146351 1
6 | Nut Muttern Lasmutter fin Lukitusmutteri DIN 985-8 M16x1,5 ZN 131631 1
7  Plain bearing Gleitlager Glidlager Liukulaakeri @ 20/23 L=25 140048 1
8 Plain bearing Gleitlager Glidlager Liukulaakeri @ 20/23 L=15 140047 2
9 Grease nipple Smiernippel Smorjnippa Voitelunippa M6x1 140950 2




118260

. /" |

I\ I|
4@ -




118260

Pos Name Nahme Benamning Nimike Specifikation NO Pcs
1 Frame Rahmen Ram Runko 821880 1
2  Lower armplate Untere welle Under armplat Varsipelti, ala 821825 1
3 Counter plate Grundplatte Mothall Vastakappale 821860 1
4  Bladeholder Messerhalter Knivhallare Terapidatin 821780 1
5 Knife support Befestigung Skérbetts stod Terén tukipelt 821786 1
6 Cuttingblade Messer Skarbett Leikkuutera 821782 1
7 Blade tighteningdevice Abdeckung Knivhallarfastsattning Terén kiristyslaite 821785 1
8 Rubber jaw Gummiplatte Stod for gummi Kumikita 821810 1
9 Slideblock Gleiklotz Glidkloss Liukopala 821760 2
10 Rolleraxle Rohr Rullaxel Rulla akseli 821817 1
11 |Slidebearing Lager Glidlager Liukulaakeri 821819 2
12 |Lower armpin Untere Zapfe Undre armaxel Varsitappi, alas 821746 2
13 |Washer Scheibe Bricka Aluslaatta DIN 125A M20/21 ZN 131830 2
14 | Counter screw Senkschrauben [-6 Skruv sénkt 6-koloruuvi uppok. DIN 7991 10.9 M8X25 ZN 131315 3
15 |Washer Scheibe Bricka Aluslaatta DIN 125A M8/8.4 ZN 131750 13
16 |Nut Muttern Lasmutter Lukitusmutteri DIN 985-8 M8 ZN 131570 8
17 |Washer Scheibe Bricka Aluslaatta DIN 125A M12/13 ZN 131790 2
18 |Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 8.8 M8X20 ZN 130720 5
19 | Spring pin Spannhtilsen Roérsprint Jousisokka DIN 1481 3x12 ZN 132818 2
20 Counterplate support Grunhalterplatte halter Mothall-stod Vastakappalen tuki 821775 2
21 Supporterfinger Stutzarm Stodfinger Tukisormi 821821 1
22 Upper arm plate Ober platte Ovre armplat, Varsipelti yla 821797 1
23 Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 8.8 M8X65 ZNC 130812 2
24 Split pin Splinten Saxsprint Saksisokka DIN 94 3,2X25 ZN 132750 2
25 Washer Scheibe Bricka Aluslaatta DIN 125A M 6/6.4 ZN 131730 4
26 Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 8.8 M6X16 ZN 130620 3
27 Nut Muttern Lasmutter Lukitusmutteri DIN 985-8 M6 ZN 131560 1
28 Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 8.8 M5x12 ZN 130601 6
29 Washer Scheibe Bricka Aluslaatta DIN 125A M 5/5.3 ZN 131710 6
30 |Nut Muttern Lasmutter Lukitusmutteri DIN 985-8 M5 ZN 131550 6
31 Upper cylinderpin Ober zylinder welle Ovre cylinderaxel Yla sylinteritappi 821747 1
32 |Spring Feder Tryckfjader Jousi Lo=87, Dy=19, d=2.5 804115 2
33 Socket set screw Gewindestifte I-6 stoppskruv Pidatinruuvi DIN 914 12.9 M8X12 131285 2
34 | Seeger ring Sicherlingring Lasring for axel rostfri Varmistinrengas DIN 471 20x1,2 132062 4
35 Cylinder mounted Zulinder Klippeylinder férmontering  |Hydraulisylinteri SideLiner 1650 XL 145266 1




828588

10

10



Pos Name Nahme Benamning Nimike Specifikation NO Pcs
1 Hydraulic motor Hydraul. Motor Hydraulmotor Hydrauliikka moottor OMP 630 Danfoss Malad 151-535( 144175 1
2 Chain tighteningpin Kettenspanner Kedjespannartapp Ketjunkiristajantappi @40/16 L=84 zn 821260 1
3  Washer Scheibe Bricka Laatta @50/17x4 821266 1
4 | Distans Distanz Distans Valiputki @50/17x12 821267 1
5 Tightenwheel Kettenspannerrad Kedjespannhjul Kiristyspyora 5/8 z=17, TELKO L10B1 821038 1
6  Sprocket Ketterad Kedjehjul ; svets Ketjupyora 5/8" Z=30 821040 2
7  Sprocket Ketterad Kedjehjul , svets Ketjupyora 5/8" 2=30, Z=24 821041 1
8 Washer Scheibe Bricka Aluslaatta @ 11/50x4 ZN 503051 3
9 Wascher Scheibe Bricka Aluslaatta @10.5/29x5 829155 2
10 |Chain tighten plate Kettenspannerblech Kedjespannarplat Ketjunkiristyspelti 821251 1
11 |Cup bolts Flachrundschrabe Lasskruv Lukkoruuvi DIN 603 8.8 M10X60 ZN 132673 1
12 | Slide block Gleitekloz Kedjespannare Ketjun Kiristaja Langre modell 829153 1
13 |Washer Scheibe Bricka Aluslaatta DIN 125A M12/13 ZN 131790 4
14 |Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 8.8 M12X45 ZN 131005 2
15 |Nut Muttern Lasmutter Lukitusmutteri DIN 985-8 M12 ZN 131600 2
16 | Rollerchain Rollkette Rullkedja , rullbord Rullaketju 5/8" 158 rullar 821070 1
17 | Chain Rollekette Rullkedja, softliner 1501 5/8" 42 rullar 821081 1
18 |Rollertable Rullbord, vals sammanstalin Rullapdyta 828686 1
19 |Nut Muttern Lasmutter Lukitusmutteri DIN 985-8 M16 ZN 131630 1
20 Spline Keile Flatkil Laattakiila DIN 6885 A 8x7x25 132948 4
21 Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 8.8 M10X25 ZN 130860 2
22 Washer Scheibe Bricka Aluslaatta DIN 125A M10/10.5 ZN 131770 6
23 ' Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 8.8 M10X30 ZN 130880 1
24 Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 8.8 M8X25 ZN 130740 1
25 Nut Muttern Lasmutter Lukitusmutteri DIN 985-8 M10 ZN 131580 4
26 Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 8.8 M10x120 ZN 130956 1
27 Shims Ausgleichscheibe Passbricka Sovitelaatta DIN 988 25X35X2 132280 2
28 Chaincover Kettenabdecker Kedjeskydd, plast Ketjusuoja 821407 1
29 | Sprocket Kettenrad Kedjehjul 5/8" z=15 Ketjupyora 821027 1
30 Distans Distanz Distanshylsa i kedjespéannar Valihylsy Langre modell 821261 1
31 Screw Schraube Platskruv X-uralevyruuvi DIN7976/7504K 4,8x19 132527 1
32 Washer Sheibe Kateruuvin aluslevy Kateruuvin aluslevy 14x3 EPDM 133136 1
33 Washer Scheibe Karosseribricka Korialuslevy ISO 4759-3A 9x35x3 131915 1
34 Sealkit Dichtungssatze Tatningsserie Tiivistesarja OMP 160 och OMR 160 och OMP | 144180 1

11



667 (42 rullar)

159
: = AN
— (@) ONO) (OO
A\ . . /
T A RLARLAY) :
-
i
|
f
|
\ A\ -
— =
\ \\ T = — -
E‘H‘"‘-_ e il
b =i I —
e e
821081
Pos Name Nahme Benamning Nimike Specifikation NO Pcs
1 Rollerchain Rollkette Rullkedja Rullaketju 5/8" 42 rullar 821080 667
2 Joint Kettenschloss Kedjeskarv Jatke 10B 5/8" 801120 1
3 Half link Halbe link Kedjehalvlank Puolilenkki 5/8" 150100 1

12



AA(1:1,5)

s

2

[///

?

g

820788

O R
O

W

siis;
7

>
820788
Pos Name Nahme Benamning Nimike Specifikation NO Pcs
1 Support roller axle Welle Stodrullaxel, svets Tukirullan akseli 820786 1
2 Cover Dekel Plast lock, for stodrulle Kansi 802040 1
3 Distans Distanz Rullbord, distans Valihylsy 820782 1
4 | Support roller Fuhrungsrolle Stodrulle med lock Tukirulla 820774 1
5 Bearing Lager Kullager Laakeri 6007 2RS 140134 2
6 Shims Ausgleichscheibe Passbricka Sovitelaatta DIN 988 35X45X1 132350 1
7 Washer Scheibe Tackbricka / lock Laatta @9/60x2 802041 1
8 Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 8.8 M8X20 ZN 130720 1

13



828686

14

14



828686

Pos Name Nahme Benamning Nimike Specifikation NO Pcs
1 Grease nipple Smiernippel Smorjnippa Voitelunippa M6x1 140950 2
2  Cover bracket Abdecker halter Kedjeskyddshallare Suojan pidike 821415 1
3 Rollertable frame Rahmen Rullbordsram, svets Rullapdyté runko 820710 1
4 'Winding guard Wickelschtz Lagerflans/ lindningsskydd, < Kiertomissuoja 821022 6
5 | Bearing collar Lagerhause Lagerflans Laakerilaippa 821010 6
6 Main roller Hauptrolle Huvudvals Valssi @219,1x5 821241 3
7  Support roller Fuhrungsrolle Stddrulle, komplett Tukirulla Montering 820788 4
8 Plain bearing Gleitlager Glidlager Liukulaakeri @ 30/34 L=30 GLY:PG 140026 4
9 Plain bearing Gleitlager Glidlager Liukulaakeri @ 35/39 L=40 140030 2
10 |Washer Scheibe Karosseribricka Korialuslevy DIN 6902 11/40 Form B S=3 ZN 131968 3
11 Bearing Lager Kullager Laakeri 6206 2RS 140264 6
12 Shims Ausgleichscheibe Passbricka Sovitelaatta DIN 988 30X42X0,5 132310 6
13 |Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 8.8 M10X25 ZN 130860 18
14 |Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 8.8 M10X20 ZN 130840 3
15 |Washer Scheibe Bricka Aluslaatta DIN 125A M12/13 ZN 131790 16
16 | Nut Muttern Lasmutter Lukitusmutteri DIN 985-8 M12 ZN 131600 8
17 |Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 8.8 M12X50 ZN 131015 2
18 |Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 8.8 M12X40 ZN 131000 6

15



805570

16

16



805570

Pos Name Nahme Benamning Nimike Specifikation NO Pcs
1 Band Felge Falg Vanne 9.00-12 805600 1
2  Wheel Reifen Dack Rengas 26x12.00-12 8ply 805580 1
3 Bearing Lager Kullager Laakeri 6208 140280 1
4 Bearing Lager Kullager Laakeri 6206 140260 1
5 Washer Scheibe Innerbricka Siséalaatta 784/48 805631 1
6 | Washer Scheibe Bricka Laatta @40/21-3 805640 1
7  Nut Muttern Lasmutter Lukitusmutteri DIN 985-8 M20 ZN 131635 1
8 Screw cup Staubschytz Navkapsel Polysuoja @62mm 805660 1
9 Innertube Schlauch Innerslang Sisarengas 26x12 805590 1

17



828581

18

18



828581

Pos Name Nahme Benamning Nimike Specifikation NO Pcs
1 Loadarm asembly Ladegabel montiert Lastgaffelmontering xI Lastaushaarukka kokoonpano 828587 1
2 Magnet bracket Magnet befastigung Rullbord vagrat magnetfaste Magneetti kiinnike 827345 1
3 Nut Muttern Lasmutter Lukitusmutteri DIN 985-8 M10 ZN 131580 1
4 Nut Muttern Mutter Kuusiomutteri DIN 934 M10 ZN 131400 1
5 Wraparm assembly Wickelarm montiert Armmontering 1620 xI Kaarintavarren kokoonpano 824960 1
6 Sensor bracket Sensorbefestigung Lastgaffel ner sensor, xl Anturin kiinnike 827337 1
7 Washer Scheibe Bricka Aluslaatta DIN 125A M16/17 ZN 131810 18
8 Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 8.8 M16X50 ZN 131200 9
9 Nut Muttern Lasmutter Lukitusmutteri DIN 985-8 M16 ZN 131630 10
10 |Bracket Befestigung Hallarbotten %%c 127mm r¢ Pidike 824125 1
11 |Bracket Befestigung Hallarbygel %%c 127 mm  Pidike 824126 1
12 |Nut Muttern Lasmutter Lukitusmutteri DIN 985-8 M6 ZN 131560 2
13 |Washer Scheibe Bricka Aluslaatta DIN 125A M 6/6.4 ZN 131730 2
14 |Loadarm Ladearm Lastgaffel formontering Nostohaarukka SideLiner 1650 XL 145265 1
15 'Wascher Scheibe Distansbricka vid lastgaffelcy Laatta 828616 1
16 |Electrical control kit comp.  Elektrohydraulische Bedienu Styrning sideliner Sahkohydraulinen ohjaus 1650 XL 828602 1
17 |Dawbar Deichsel Dragbom Vetoaisa SideLiner 1620 XL 828590 1
18 |Pin Zapfen Hydr. dragbom; tapp 1620 si Tappi @35/23 L=170 zn 825058 1
19 | Spring pin Spannhtilsen Roérsprint Jousisokka DIN 1481 6X40 ZN 132811 1
20 Hydraulicsassembly hydraulischen Montage Hydraulik montering Hydrauliikka kokoonpano 828520 1
21 | Sticker kit Auskleber satz Dekalserie sideliner 1620 x| i Tarra sarja 149621 1

19



145265

145265
Pos Name Nahme Benamning Nimike Specifikation NO Pcs
1 Cylinder Zylinder Hydraulcylinder Hydraulisylinteri ?60/30x431 146035
2 "I" adaptor with male threade Vinkel nippel Vinkel Kulmanippa 3/8" - 3/8" 04490-06 143182
3 Sealkit Dichtungsséatze Tatningsserie till cylinder 14€ Tiivistesarja @60/30 146037

20



146035

EaNTa)

A k,h,x’ MJ

G

146035
Pos Name Nahme Benamning Nimike Specifikation NO Pcs
1 Cylinder guide Zylinder wmuttern Hydraulcylinder mutter Hydraulisylinterin ohjain ?60/30x431 (146035) 146360 1
2 Cylinder pipe Zylinder rohr Hydraulcylinder ror Hydraulisylinterin putki #60/30x431 (146035) 146358 1
3 Cylinder rod Zylinder welle Hydraulcylinder stang Hydraulisylinterin tanko ?60/30x431 (146035) 146359 1
4 Cylinder piston Zylinder kolbe Hydraulcylinder kolv Hydraulisylinterin manta #60/30x431 (146035) 146361 1
5 Balljoint Gelenkkopf Lankhuvud till gaffelcylinder | Sylinteripaa 146048 1
6 Radial plain bearing Radialkugelgelenke Radiallager Nivellaakeri GE 30 ES 140630 1
7 Grease nipple Smiernippel Smorjnippa Voitelunippa M6x1 140950 1
8 Socket set screw Gewindestifte Lasskruv, insex Pidatinruuvi DIN 914 45H M6X10 132505 1
9 Sealkit Dichtungsséatze Tatningsserie till cylinder 14€ Tiivistesarja @#60/30 146037 1

21



824960

22



824960
Pos Name Nahme Benamning Nimike Specifikation NO Pcs
1 Pre-stretcher complete Vorstrecker kompl. Filmstrackare alu I=810mm |Muovinkiristdja, taud. 118458 2
2 Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv dg Kuusioruuvi DIN 931 8.8 M10X65 ZN 130150 4
3 Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv dg Kuusioruuvi DIN 960 10.9M12x55ZNC fingange 130343 2
4  Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv dg Kuusioruuvi DIN 960 10.9 M12x1,5x70 ZN 130355 4
5 Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv dg Kuusioruuvi DIN 931 8.8 M16X55 ZN 130520 8
6 Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 8.8 M6X12 ZN 130600 4
7 Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 8.8 M12X35 ZN 130980 4
8 |Nut Muttern Mutter Kuusiomutteri DIN 934 M6 ZN 131380 1
9 Nut Muttern Lasmutter Lukitusmutteri DIN 985-8 M6 ZN 131560 4
10 |Nut Muttern Lasmutter Lukitusmutteri DIN 985-8 M10 ZN 131580 4
11 |Nut Muttern Lasmutter Lukitusmutteri DIN 985-8 M12 ZN 131600 4
12 |Nut Muttern Lasmutter fg. Lukitusmutteri hienok. DIN 985-10 M12x1,5 ZN 131611 4
13 |Nut Muttern Lasmutter Lukitusmutteri DIN 985-8 M16 ZN 131630 8
14 |Washer Scheibe Bricka Aluslaatta DIN 125A M 6/6.4 ZN 131730 6
15 |Washer Scheibe Bricka Aluslaatta DIN 125A M10/10.5 ZN 131770 8
16 |Washer Scheibe Bricka Aluslaatta DIN 125A M12/13 ZN 131790 8
17 |Washer Scheibe Bricka Aluslaatta DIN 125A M16/17 ZN 131810 16
18 Washer ht Scheibe HV Bricka HV Aluslevy hv DIN 6916 10 M12/13 131970 6
19 |Jokes joints Gabelgelengk Gaffellank Haarukkalenkki DIN 71751 S M6x24 133550 1
20 |Sensor bracket Geber Halter Sensorfaste Anturi kiinnike 816460 2
21 Plate Blech Faste, skylt for langsamtgael Kiinnityslasta ST34273126 822180 1
22 Bracket Befastigung Triangelfastholk Hahlo ST34273127 822182 1
23 ' Slow moving vehicle Warndreieck Triangel, skylt for langsamtgi Hitaanajon kilpi peltinen ST0134A 822185 1
24 Mountingbracket Befastigung Triangelfaste Kiinnike 822186 1
25 Safety bar Sicherheitsbugel Sakerhetsarm Turva kaari 823865 2
26 Cover Schuts Toppkapa, hog Suoja Plast 824831 1
27 Outher bow Aussenbogen Yttre ram 1620 xI Ulkokaari 827320 1
28 | Pre stretcher arm Wickelarm Filmstrackararm, x| Sisékaari 827370 2
29 Arm for safty device Arm fur sicherungshebel Brytledsaxel Latausvarsi SideLiner 1650 828292 1
30 Bearing housing Lagerhalter Svangnav delmontering Laakeripesa 829850 1
31 |Spring Feder Dragfjader Jousi @5x25x120 848010 2

23



33

5

40

10

41 53
— _‘_/

38

42

36

26

25
31

18
24

12

45

32

29
24

22
10

24

17

24



829850

Pos Name Nahme Benamning Nimike Specifikation NO Pcs
1 Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv dg Kuusioruuvi DIN 960 10.9M12x55ZNC fingange 130343 2
2 Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 8.8 M6X16 ZN 130620 2
3 Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 8.8 M8X20 ZN 130720 3
4  Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 8.8 M8X30 ZN 130760 1
5 Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 8.8 M8X70 ZN 130815 1
6 Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 8.8 M10X30 ZN 130880 2
7 Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 8.8 M12X25 ZN 130960 1
8 Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 8.8 M12X40 ZN 131000 1
9 Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 8.8 M12X45 ZN 131005 4
10 |Socket set screw Gewindestifte I-6 Stoppskruv Pidatinruuvvi DIN 913 12.9 M6X8 ZN 131287 4
11 |Nut Muttern Mutter Kuusiomutteri DIN 934 M8 ZN 131395 3
12 |Nut Muttern Mutter Kuusiomutteri DIN 934 M10 ZN 131400 2
13 |Nut Muttern Lasmutter Lukitusmutteri DIN 985-8 M4 ZN 131540 2
14 Nut Muttern Lasmutter Lukitusmutteri DIN 985-8 M6 ZN 131560 2
15 |Nut Muttern Lasmutter Lukitusmutteri DIN 985-8 M8 ZN 131570 3
16 |Nut Muttern Lasmutter Lukitusmultteri DIN 985-8 M10 ZN 131580 2
17 |Nut Muttern Lasmutter Lukitusmutteri DIN 985-8 M12 ZN 131600 5
18 |Nut Muttern Lasmutter fg. Lukitusmutteri hienok. DIN 985-10 M12x1,5 ZN 131611 2
19 |Washer Scheibe Bricka Aluslaatta DIN 125A M4/4,3 ZN 131708 1
20 Washer Scheibe Bricka Aluslaatta DIN 125A M 6/6.4 ZN 131730 4
21 Washer Scheibe Bricka Aluslaatta DIN 125A M8/8.4 ZN 131750 4
22 Washer Scheibe Bricka Aluslaatta DIN 125A M10/10.5 ZN 131770 4
23 Washer Scheibe Bricka Aluslaatta DIN 125A M12/13 ZN 131790 2
24 Washer ht Scheibe HV Bricka HV Aluslevy hv DIN 6916 10 M12/13 131970 8
25 |Seeger ring Sicherungring Lasring for axel Varmistinrengas DIN 471 45X2.5 132122 1
26 Shims Ausgleichscheibe Passbricka Sovitelaatta DIN 988 45X55X1 132390 1
27 Screw Schraube Sparskruv, sankt Uraruuvi DIN 963 4.8 M4X35 ZN 132479 1
28 Slotted screw Schraube Sparskruv, sankt Uraruuvi DIN 963 4.8 M4X16 ZN 132483 1
29 Spring pin Spannhtilsen Rorsprint Jousisokka DIN 1481 8x30 ZN 132829 2
30 Bearing Lager Kullager Laakeri 6013 2RS 140180 1
31 Bearing Lager Rullager Laakeri 33010/Q SKF 140464 1
32 Grease nipple Smiernippel Smorjnippa Voitelunippa M6x1 140950 1
33 Rubberized clips Gummi-Bandschellen Monteringsband Asennuspanta 03-LEP-22 147054 1
34 | Fiber wacher Fiber Scheibe Fiberbricka till lykketronic me Kuitu aluslaatta 148504 1
35 Magnet Magnet Magnet Magneetti @20 h=10 mm 148505 1
36 |Washer Scheibe Bricka Laatta 80/45,5x1 820514 1

25



& g
G+ >«

3 =l et 42

10 36

21 2
28 ! ’ 41 ) (53 26
3 25

11 31

14 18

24

12

45

32

29
24

22

10

24 o 1

17 ==




829850

Pos Name Nahme Benamning Nimike Specifikation NO Pcs

37 Bracket, upper part Befestigung Ovre hatthyllplat Kiinnike, yldosa 823794 1
38 Hydraulic motor, mounting |Hydraul Motor Hydraulmotor 160 nf mont  Hydrauliikka moottor 823801 1
39 Counter plate Blech Mothall och hatthylla Vastakappale 823802 1
40 Axle Acshe Gangad stang pa topp Kierretanko 823808 1
41  Inductionplate Indultiv platte Induktivskiva, xI Induktiivi laatta 823818 1
42 Bearing housing Lagerhalter Kilsparsbricka Laakeripesa 824814 1
43 Washer Scheibe Hattbricka Hattulaatta 824832 1
44 Bearing house Lagerhalter Svéanghylsa Lakeripesa Svets & bearbetning 824898 1
45 Bearing house Lagerhalter Stodplat for motor Lakeripesa Svets & bearbetning 824899 1
46 Flange Nabe Nedre nav Napa Svets 824910 1
47 Flange Flansch Kuggflans Laippa 824916 1
48 Bearing distance Distantz Lagersates distans Holkki 824918 1
49 Cogweel Zahnrad Kugghjul s=18mm Hammaspyotra Mod.5 z=66 824970 1
50 Bottom distance Bodenabstand Kugghjulsdyna Pohjakiekko 824975 1
51 |Activatorplate Aktivator platte Aktivatorplatta for xI Laukaisupelti 827362 1
52 Breaking axle Ausloswelle Stotstang, for montering Laukaisuakseli 827365 1
53 | Electrical bushing Schleifringkontakt Elgenomforing for mont Liukurengasyksikon SideLiner 1620 XL 827366 1
54 Distans Distanz Distanshylsa fér positionsma Valihylsy 828136 1
55 |Spring Feder Dragfjader Jousi Lo=100 Dm=12,75 d=2,25 828290 1
56 |Spring Feder Brytledsfjader Jousi 828295 1
57 Magnet bracket Magnet halterung Positionsmagnetfaste Magneettin kiinnike 829767 1

27



823801

28



823801

Pos Name Nahme Benamning Nimike Specifikation NO Pcs
1 |Hydraulic motor Hydraul. Motor Hydraulikmotor Hydrauliikka moottori OMR 160 NF Danfoss Malad 151-6 144190 1
2 One way ball valve Ruckschlagventil Bakslagsventil Takaiskuventtiili 3/8" 144052 2
3 |Male/female adaptor Anschluss Junktur Yhdysnippa 1/4" - 1/4" Rak 04010-04 143148 1
4 "|" adaptor with male threacVinkel nippel Vinkel Kulmanippa 1/4" - 1/4" 04490-04 143180 2
5 Doublenipple Doppelnippel Dubbelnippa Supistusnippa 3/8"-1/2" 04000-06-08 143125 2
6 Bonded gasket Dichtung Usit-tatning Usit-tiiviste 1/2" USITR-08 146004 2
7 Cogweel Zahnrad Kugghijul Hammaspyora Modul 5 z=14 154032 1
8 Socket set screw Gewindestifte I-6 stoppskruv Pidatinruuvi DIN 914 12.9 M8X12 131285 2
9 Bonded gasket Dichtung Usit-tatning Usit-tiiviste 3/8" USITR-06 146003 4
10 Doublenipple Doppelnippel Dubbelnippa Kaksoisnippa 3/8"-3/8" 04000-06 143104 2
11 |M.f. revolving-m "t" adaptor T-Verschraubung T-junktur 3/8" ytter-ytter-ir T-nipa 04880-06 143282 1
12 Hydraulic hose Hydraulik Schlach Hydr.slang Hydrauliikkaletku 1/4" L=350 808430 1
13 Male/female adaptor 902  Vinkel Anschluss Vinkel junktur 902 kulmanippa 3/8" -3/8" 04510-06 143172 1
14 Spline Keile Flatkil Laattakiila DIN 6885 A 8x7x32 132952 1
15 Sealkit Dichtungssatze Tatningsserie Tiivistesarja OMR 160 NF komplett tatningsser, 144192 1

29



827366

300 NNUNNN

o AR X
il

ENLE N NN

30

30



827366

Pos Name Nahme Benamning Nimike Specifikation NO Pcs
1 Adapter Adapter Ovre genomforing Holkki och hallare 827352 1
2 Pushwascher Druckscheibe Tryckflans Puristikiekka 827354 1
3 Probe axle Welle Wampfler slapringskontakt |Sahkoinen lapivienti ES30-06 148522 1
4 Socket set screw Gewindestifte Lasskruv, insex Pidatinruuvi DIN 913 45H M8x8 132512 2

31



827365

32

32



827365

Pos Name Nahme Benamning Nimike Specifikation NO Pcs
1 Puchpin Doppel Ausloswelle Dubbel stétstang Laukaisuakseli 827360
2 Lower adapter Niedriger adapter Nedre genomféring Alimmainen holkki 827350
3 Split pin Splinten Saxsprint Saksisokka DIN 94 2X12 ZN 132733

33



118458

34

34



118458

Pos Name Nahme Benamning Nimike Specifikation NO Pcs
1 Twistspring Drefeder Vridfjader, vanster Vaantojousi 157184 1
2  Twistaxle Welle Ledaxel Vaantoakseli 816554 1
3 Twistspring Drefeder Vridfjader, hoger Vaantojousi 157186 1
4 Frame Rahmenbalken Filmstrackarram, svets Runko 816502 1
5 Pin Welle Filmhallaraxel Tappi 816356 1
6 Seegerring Sicherlingring Lasring for axel Varmistinrengas DIN 471 30X1,5 132090 3
7 Bearing Lager Kullager Laakeri 6206 2RS 140264 1
8 Aluflange Lagerhause Rullhallarflans, filmstrackare Alumiinalaippa 802181 1
9 Cover Dekel Plast lock, for stodrulle Kansi 802040 1
10 Shims Ausgleichscheibe Passbricka Sovitelaatta DIN 988 30X42X2 132330 3
11 |Axle Welle Spannstang i strackarror "I=¢ Kiristysakseli 816550 2
12 |Washer Scheibe Karosseribricka Korialuslevy DIN 9021 M8 ZNC 131920 2
13 |Bearinghouse Lagergehause Ovre lagerholk Laakeriholkki 816382 2
14 Bearingplate Endplatte Gavel, svetsad Laakeripelti 816318 1
15 Bearing Lager Kullager Laakeri 6202 2-RS 140224 2
16 |Stretchroller Streckwalze Valsror Kiristysvalssi Z=28 L=810 70% forstrackning 816522 1
17 Bearing Lager Kullager Laakeri 6205 2RS 140254 2
18 |Bearinghouse Lagergehause Nedre lagerholk Laakeriholkki 816380 2
19 |Nut Muttern Lasmutter Lukitusmutteri DIN 985-8 M8 ZN 131570 7
20 |Nut Muttern Mutter Kuusiomutteri DIN 934 M8 ZN 131395 2
21 Stretchroller Streckwalze Valsror Kiristysvalssi Z=49 =810 70% forstrackning 816520 1
22 Axle Welle Mellanstag Valiakseli 816552 1
23 Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 A4 M6x50 133148 3
24 | Seeger ring Sicherlingring Lasring for axel Varmistinrengas DIN 471 32X1,5 132094 1
25 Grease nipple Smiernippel Smdrjnippa Voitelunippa M6x1 140950 1
26  Adjustingbolt Spannscraube Installningsbult Saatoétappi M16x1,5 (GN613 A 8) 157030 1
27 ' Sprin Feder Tryckfjader Painejousi d=3 Dm=28.5 L0o=90 if=9 825029 1
28 | Seeger ring Sicherlingring Lasring for hal Varmistinrengas DIN 472 62X2 132158 1
29 Upper alu flange Ubere Lagerh&ause Ovre rullhallarflans Ylempi laakeripesa 816388 1
30 Lockhook Haaken Lashake Lukitushaka 822266 1

35



118458

| O [ /I_.:f._ 5
7\ ®
(Bt

_____ \n\__\ __
) £Ym n
Seaae REEOE

\Ske

\&)ﬁﬁ
; I

e T |

36

36



118458

Pos Name Nahme Benamning Nimike Specifikation NO Pcs

31 Washer Scheibe Bricka Aluslaatta DIN 125A M8/8.4 ZN 131750 1
32 |Nut Muttern Mutter Kuusiomutteri DIN 934 A4 M 6 133233 2
33 Nut Muttern Lasmutter Lukitusmutteri DIN 985 A4 M 6 133020 3
34 Distansplate Distanzplatte Stodplat Tukipelti 816390 1
35 O-ring O-ring O-ring O-rengas OR 33x5 NBR 70 6405140 144986 2
36 Bearing Lager Kullager Laakeri 6305 RS 140353 1
37 |Seeger ring Sicheriingring Lasring for axel Varmistinrengas DIN 471 25X1,2 132070 1
38 Thin nut Flache Muttern Mutter lag Matala kuusiomutteri DIN 936-17H ZN M16x1,5 131681 1
39 Endplate Gabelplatte Bottengavel Paatylevy 816400 1

37



828520

38

38



828520
Pos Name Nahme Benamning Nimike Specifikation NO Pcs
1 |Hydraulic valve Hydraulik montage Montering av ventilbord Hydrauliikkan esiasennus | Ventil modul 828522 1
2 Hydraulic hose Hydraulik Schlauch Hydraulslang Hydrauliletku 3/8" L=4100 3/8" 145368 1
3 Hydrailic hose Hydraulik Schlauch Hydraulslang Hydrauliletku 3/8" L=5500 145578 1
4  Hydraulic hose Hydraulik slauch Hydraulslang Hydrauliletku 3/8" L=4200 9023/8"-9023/8" 145052 1
5 ' Hydraulic hose Hydraulik Schlauch Hydraulslang Hydrauliletku 3/8" L=2000 3/8" 902 145606 1
6 | Hydraulic hose Hydraulik Schlauch Hydraulslang Hydrauliletku 1/4" L=3700 1/4" 45¢° 145613 2
7  Hydraulic hose Hydraulik Schlauch Hydraulslang Hydrauliletku 1/4" L=2300 1/4" rak 145609 2
8 | Hydraulic hose Hydraulik Schlauch Hydraulslang Hydrauliletku 1/4" L=3800 1/4" 90° 145611 2
9 Hydraulic hose Hydraulik Schlauch Hydraulslang Hydrauliletku 3/8" L=2600 3/8" 902 145597 2
10 Hydraulic hose Hydraulik slauch Hydraulslang Hydrauliletku 3/4" L=4500 145122 1
11 |Hydraulic hose Hydraulik slauch Hydraulslang Hydrauliletku 3/4" L=4500 145110 1
12 |Hydraulic hose Hydraulik slauch Hydraulslang Hydrauliletku 1/4" L=1000 90gr. 1/4"-rak 1/4" | 145048 1
13 |Hydraulic hose Hydraulik slauch Hydraulslang Hydrauliletku 1/4" L=1400 145042 1
14 Bonded gasket Dichtung Usit-tatning Usit-tiiviste 3/8" USITR-06 146003 2
15 |Doublenipple Doppelnippel Dubbelnippa Kaksoisnippa 3/8"-3/8" 04000-06 143104 2
16 |Male/female adaptor 452 Vinkel Anschluss 452 Vinkeljunktur 452 Kulmanippa 45¢ 4592 BSP-UK/SK 3/8" 143092 2
17 |Hose clamp Schlauch befestigung Slanghallare Letkunpidike 2x3/8" 800220 2
18 'Washer Scheibe Bricka Aluslaatta DIN 125A M12/13 ZN 131790 4
19 |Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 8.8 M12X25 ZN 130960 4
20 Washer Scheibe Bricka Aluslaatta DIN 125A M10/10.5 ZN 131770 2
21 Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 8.8 M10X55 ZNC 130935 1
22 Nut Muttern Lasmutter Lukitusmutteri DIN 985-8 M10 ZN 131580 2
23 Washer Scheibe Bricka Aluslaatta DIN 125A M8/8.4 ZN 131750 1
24 Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 8.8 M8X35 ZN 130780 1
25 | Protektion spiral Schutzspirale Skyddsspiral Suojaspiraali 32/27 mm MSP-032 147032 3
26 Protektion spiral Schutzspirale Skyddsspiral Suojaspiraali 50/44 mm MSP-050 147034 3
27 Nylon clamps Bandschellen Buntband Nippuside TYL 546 MX 13,3xL=546mm. 147024 12
28 Hoseprotetction Slauchschutz Skyddsslang Letkusuoja NPS 125-78 145697 2

39



828522

OMO 090000@ 000,

40

40



828522

Pos Name Nahme Benamning Nimike Specifikation NO Pcs
1 OQilfilter, mounting Olfilter, komplet Oljefilter, komplett Oljysuodatin, tayd FinnFilter 311 121 0201 807868 1
2  Spacer Distanzrohr Distansrdr, ventilbord Valihylssy Hydraulik 826837 3
3 Bonded gasket Dichtung Usit-tatning Usit-tiiviste 1/2" USITR-08 146004 4
4  Doublenipple Doppelnippel Dubbelnippa Kuristusnippa 1/2"-1/2" 04000-08 143106 2
5 ' Hydraulic hose Hydraulik Schlach Hydraulslang Hydrauliletku 1/2" L.=300 145639 1
6 Valve block bracket Ventiltrager Ventilbordsplat, svets Kiinnityspelti Hydraulik, Valvoil 826845 1
7 Bracket Befestigung Kopplingsboxféaste, svets Kiinnike Hydraulik 826839 1
8 |Washer Scheibe Bricka Aluslaatta DIN 125A M8/8.4 ZN 131750 13
9 Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 8.8 M8X16 ZN 130700 4
10 |Valveblock cover Abdeckung Ventilbordsskydd, svets Ventiilipdydan koppa Hydraulik 826850 1
11 |Priority valve Vorzug - Ventil Tryckkompenserad flédesve Prioriteettivirransaatoventtiili OleStar VPR/3/EP 12/V 144060 1
12 |Male/female adaptor Anschluss Junktur Yhdysnippa 1/2" - 1/2" Rak 04010-08 143152 1
13 |"I" adaptor with male threade Vinkel nippel Vinkel Kulmanippa 1/2" - 1/2" 04490-08 143184 1
14 |M.f. revolving-m "t" adaptor Drehbarer Adaptor "T" T-junktur 1/2" ytter-inner-yttr T-nipa 04890-08 143242 1
15 |Spacer plate Distantz Filter distans Valilevy Hydraulik 826840 1
16 |Distance plate Distantz Flodes distans Laatta Hydraulik 826841 1
17 |Hydraulic hose Hydraulik Schlauch Hydraulslang Hydrauliletku 3/8" L=450 1/2" 45° 145608 1
18 Washer Scheibe Bricka Aluslaatta DIN 125A M 6/6.4 ZN 131730 8
19 |Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv dg Kuusioruuvi DIN 931 8.8 M6X70 ZN 130696 2
20 |Nut Muttern Lasmutter Lukitusmutteri DIN 985-8 M6 ZN 131560 4
21 Valveblock Ventilblock Ventilbord 1620 ac Venttilipdyta Valvoil 102500213 148041 1
22 Hydraulic hose Hydraulik slauch Hydraulslang Hydrauliletku 3/8" L=300 145064 2
23 Dual overcentre valve Ruckschlagventil Dubbel overcenter valve Lukkoventtiili Oil Controll VBSO-DE-NN 05. 144499 1
24 Hydraulic hose HYDRAULIK SLAUCH Hydraulslang Hydrauliletku 1/4" L=350 145674 2
25 Dual overcentre valve Ruckschlagventil Dubbel lasventil Lukkoventtiili 144501 1
26 Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv dg Kuusioruuvi DIN 931 8.8 M 6X50 ZN 130005 2
27 Double nipple Doppel nippel Dubbelnippa Supistusnippa 1/2"-3/4" 04000-08-12 143126 1
28 |Nut Muttern Lasmutter Lukitusmutteri DIN 985-8 M8 ZN 131570 5
29 Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 8.8 M8X25 ZN 130740 2
30 Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv dg Kuusioruuvi DIN 931 8.8 M 8X110 ZN 130091 3
31 Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 8.8 M8X20 ZN 130720 2

41






43

148041

Pos Name Nahme Benamning Nimike Specifikation NO Pcs
1 |Valveblock Ventilblock Ventilbord 1620 ac Venttilipoyta Valvoil 102500213 148023 1
2 Bonded gasket Dichtung Usit-tatning Usit-tiiviste 3/8" USITR-06 146003 12
3 Doublenipple Doppelnippel Dubbelnippa Kaksoisnippa 3/8"-3/8" 04000-06 143104 4
4 | Doublenipple Doppelnippel Dubbelnippa Supistusnippa 1/4"-3/8" 04000-04-06 143122 4
5 "I" adaptor with male threacVinkel nippel Vinkel Kulmanippa 3/8" - 3/8" 04490-06 143182 1
6 | Doublenipple Doppelnippel Dubbelnippa Supistusnippa 3/8"-1/2" 04000-06-08 143125 1
7 Bulkhead adaptor Doppelnippel Dubbelnippa, lang Kuristusnippa 3/8"-3/8" 04000-06EP 143107 1
8 Bulkhead adaptor Doppelnippel Dubbelnippa, lang Kuristusnippa 1/4"-1/4" 04000-04EP 143109 2

43



44

148023

S8 Nm
Abdragn mam

B.6 Nm
Atdragn mom.

Ld Nm
Atdragnmom

44



45

148023

Pos Name Nahme Benamning Nimike Specifikation NO Pcs
1 |Spole Scheiber Ventilpatron Kara PP10W/C208B 144090 1
2 Wascher Scheibe Bricka Laatta 6.5x18x1.5 144122 10
3 |Valveboard body Ventilgehause Ventilbordshus Venttiilipoyta, keho SD5/5-P/BSP-DSK/VD1-SVR 144124 1
4 Spole Scheiber Ventilpatron, 1/sd5-es3 Kara Dubbelverkande 144120 3
5 | Flange Flansch Flans Pohjalevy ES3/S5 144128 10
6 Lever Hebel Spak Vipu PDS6 144130 1
7 Spring Feder Fiader Jousi VMPK-VMPJ/S5 N.3 144132 1
8 |Spring Feder Fjader Jousi 8ES3/SD5 144134 10
9 |Male plug Propfen Plugg Tulppa BSP 3/8" HF-3/8 143312 3
10 Rubber boot Gummi Schutz Gummihatt Kumi hattu H-4303 144136 9
11 Nut Muttern Lasmutter Lukitusmutteri DIN 985-8 M6 ZN 131560 1
12 O-ring O-ring O-ring O-rengas ©18.64x3.53 NBR 70 SH 144138 9
13  O-ring O-ring O-ring O-rengas ©21.95x1.78 NBR 70 SH 144140 10
14 'Washer Scheibe Bricka Aluslaatta DIN 125A M 6/6.4 ZN 131730 1
15 Solenoid Solenoid Solenoid Solenoidi HYDRAFORCE 12V DC 6306012 144112 9
16 Nut Mutter Stoppring Paatytulppa D12-2062 144142 9
17 Insex 6-K Schraube Insex 6-koloruuvi M5x20, UNI-5931 144144 40
18 Cone Konus Bottenkona Kaatio DSK/SD5 144146 1
19 Solenoidtube Solenoid Rohr Solenoidror Solenoidputki LISK H-20400 (D12-2062-%*) 144148 9
20 Inlet part Durchgang Genomforing Lapivienti VMP J5 144149 1
21 Presure relife valve Uberdruckventil Tryckbegransare Paineenrajoitusventtiili 801206 1
22 | Jd-adjusting screw JD-Schraube Jd-stéllskruv, dsk/sd5, inlineJd- sdatéruuvi 144118 1
23  Plug Stopfen Plugg Tulppa 8ES1-8ES2/S5 144126 1
24  Plug Stopfen Plugg Tulppa SVR/SD5 144147 1
25 | Prop. block Prop. Vent. Gehaduse Proportionalitetsventilhus, i Propo. venttiili, lohko 144082 1
26 O-ring O-ring O-ring, inliner prop ventil 3¢0-rengas ©10,87x1,78 146020 3
27 Spole Scheiber Ventilspindel for motor, fri rKara Valvoil nr 3CU1225010 (28ES1) 144116 1
28 |Spole Piston Spool a och b till tank Kara Valvoil 28ES3 144104 1
29 Service kit for solenind pipe. Service kit fur Solenoid Rohr Service kit for solenoidrér  Huolto sarja solinoiden putki 144510 1

45



46

144499

144499
Pos Name Nahme Benamning Nimike Specifikation NO Pcs
1 Dual overcentre valve Ruckschlagventil Dubbel overcenter valve Lukkoventtiili Oil Controll VBSO-DE-NN 05.42.47 144498 1
2 Doublenipple Doppelnippel Dubbelnippa Kaksoisnippa 3/8"-3/8" 04000-06 143104 2
3 Bulkhead adaptor Doppelnippel Dubbelnippa, lang Kuristusnippa 3/8"-3/8" 04000-06EP 143107 2
4 Nut for bulkhead Muttern Kontermutter Kontramutteri 1270-06 143111 2
5 Bonded gasket Dichtung Usit-tatning Usit-tiiviste 3/8" USITR-06 146003 4

46



47

144501

47



48

144501

Pos Name Nahme Benamning Nimike Specifikation NO Pcs
1 Checkvalve Ruckschagventil Hydraulventil Lukkoventtiili VSO-DE-L-05.53.03.10.09.01 501600 1
2 Bonded gasket Dichtung Usit-tatning Usit-tiiviste 1/4" USITR-04 146002 2
3 Doublenipple Doppelnippel Dubbelnippa Kaksoisnippa 1/4"-1/4" 04000-04 143102 2
4 "' adaptor with male threade Vinkel nippel Vinkel Kulmanippa 1/4" - 1/4" 04490-04 143180 2
5 M. revolving-m "t" adaptor T-Verschraubung T-junktur 1/4" ytter-ytter-inne T-nipa 04880-04 143284 2
828590

48



49

49




828590

Pos Name Nahme Benamning Nimike Specifikation NO Pcs
1 |Parkin jack Stutzfuss Bom,stodfot svetsad Tukijalka 826024 1
2 | Drawbar Zugdeichel Dragbom, duo, yttre, svets Vetopuomi 824142 1
3 |Pin Zapfen Bomtapp Tappi Typ D1 @50 L=216 zn 828390 1
4  Drawbar Zugdeichsel Dragbom, duo,innerdel, svel Vetopuomi 828434 1
5 Washer Scheibe Bricka Aluslaatta DIN 125A M12/13 ZN 131790 16
6 Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 8.8 M12X35 ZN 130980 4
7 Nut Muttern Lasmutter Lukitusmutteri DIN 985-8 M12 ZN 131600 10
8 Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv dg Kuusioruuvi DIN 931 8.8 M12X130 ZN 130445 2
9 Drawbarpin Zapfen Dragbomscylindertapp Tappi Typ D1 @25 L=105 (zn) 828452 1
10 Spring pin Spannhiilsen Rorsprint Jousisokka DIN 1481 8X40 ZN 132815 1
11 Hose cover Abdeckung Slangskyddsplat kabel Suojapelti 828460 1
12 Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 8.8 M8X20 ZN 130720 5
13 |Washer Scheibe Bricka Aluslaatta DIN 125A M8/8.4 ZN 131750 9
14 Hose bracket on drawbar  Schlauchhalter Slangstod pa dragbom Vetopuomin hyd letku kiikkike 828470 1
15 |Washer Scheibe Bricka Aluslaatta DIN 125A M10/10.5 ZN 131770 8
16 Nut Muttern Lasmutter Lukitusmutteri DIN 985-8 M10 ZN 131580 5
17 |Hose clamp Schlauch befestigung Slanghallare Letkunpidike 2x3/8" 800220 1
18 |Hose clamp Schlauch befestigung Slanghallare Letkunpidike 2x3/8"+1x1/4" 800221 3
19 |Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv dg Kuusioruuvi DIN 931 8.8 M10X70 ZN 130170 1
20 Nut Muttern Mutter Kuusiomutteri DIN 934 M10 ZN 131400 2
21 Drawbarend Zuglasche Bom, dragoggla, svetsad  Vetosilmukka @50 826020 1
22  Washer Scheibe Bricka Aluslaatta DIN 125A M16/17 ZN 131810 6
23 Nut Muttern Lasmutter Lukitusmutteri DIN 985-8 M16 ZN 131630 3
24 Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 8.8 M10X30 ZN 130880 2
25 Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 8.8 M16X50 ZN 131200 3
27 |Filmrollerbracket Folienhalter Extra filmhallare; svets Muovirullien pidike 825070 1
28 |Cover Deckel Plastlock Suojakansi U-60 Svart 808195 2
29 U-bracket U-bolzen U-bult U-pultti M12 825072 2
30 Tube for usersmanual Bruksanvisningshallare Ohjekirjan putki 159820 1
31 Nut Muttern Lasmutter Lukitusmutteri DIN 985-8 M8 ZN 131570 4

50



145252

51

51



145252

Pos Name Nahme Benamning Nimike Specifikation NO Pcs

1 Cylinder Zylinder Cylinder Hydraulisylinteri #60/30x200 L=404-604 146088 1

Sealkit Dichtungssatze Téatningsserie till cylinder Tiivistesarja @60/30 146037 1
2 Lockvalve Verschluss Ventil Lasventil Lukko ventili VRDE-01-AFF 144493 1
3 Doublenipple Doppelnippel Dubbelnippa Kaksoisnippa 1/4"-1/4" 04000-04 143102 2
4  Bonded gasket Dichtung Usit-tatning Usit-tiiviste 1/4" USITR-04 146002 2
5 Eye connection Ringdse Banjorér 1/4" 12mm 1=200 |Banjoliitinputki 143203 1
6 Eye connection Ringose Banjor6r 1/4" 12mm 1=40 |Banjoliitinputki 402023, 143202 1
7  Eye connection Hydraulik rohr Banjobult 1/4" 12mm Banjoliitinputki 143205 2
8 Coppar seal Kupferdichtungen Koppartatning Kuparilaatta @13x18x1.5 146019 4

52



828587

53

53



828587

Pos Name Nahme Benamning Nimike Specifikation NO Pcs
1 |Pin Zapfen Lastarm, sensorplatsaxel |Tappi 821920 1
2 Sensorbracket Sensorplatte Lastarm, sensorplat Anturin kiinnike 821900 1
3 Split pin Splinten Saxsprint Saksisokka DIN 94 4X25 ZN 132790 1
4 Magnet Magnet Magnet (lykketronic) Magneetti D=20d=4,3 S=10 805878 3
5 Fiber wacher Fiber Scheibe Fiberbricka till lykketronic m Kuitu aluslaatta 148504 3
6 |Washer Scheibe Bricka Aluslaatta DIN 125A M4/4,3 ZN 131708 3
7 Nut Muttern Lasmutter Lukitusmutteri DIN 985-8 M4 ZN 131540 3
8 Magnet bracket Magnet befestigung Lastgaffel ner magnetfaste ' Magneettin kiinnike 827340 1
9 Washer Scheibe Bricka Aluslaatta DIN 125A M8/8.4 ZN 131750 4
10 Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 8.8 M8X25 ZN 130740 2
11 Nut Muttern Lasmutter Lukitusmutteri DIN 985-8 M8 ZN 131570 2
12 'Magnet bracket Magnet befestigung Magnetfaste pa lastgaffel Magneettin kiinnike 825560 1
13 |Socket set screw Gewindestifte I-6 stoppskruv Pidatinruuvvi DIN 913 12.9 M6X8 ZN 131287 2
14 Screw Schraube Sparskruv, sankt Uraruuvi DIN 963 4.8 M4X20 ZN 132478 3
15 | Loadarm Zangenarm Lyftgaffel Nostohaarukka Montering 826882 1
16 Spring Feder Vridfjader, bakre Vaantojousi, taempi 843280 1
17 |Cover pipe Schutzrohr Skyddsror Suojaputki 824252 1
18 'Washer Scheibe Bricka Aluslaatta DIN 125A M 6/6.4 ZN 131730 2
19 |Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 8.8 M6X12 ZN 130600 2

54



826882

-0

55



826882
Pos Name Nahme Benamning Nimike Specifikation NO Pcs
1 Bendbeam Gabelhalter Svéangbalk Kaantopalkki 827500 1
2  Spacer Scheibe Distansring Laatta @80/51 827520 1
3 Shims Ausgleichscheibe Passbricka Sovitelaatta DIN 988 50X62x3 HARDAD 132415 2
4  Washer Scheibe Distansring Laatta @80/51x6 853010 1
5 Distance washer Distanzscheibe Distansbricka Sovitelaatta 827522 1
6 Seegerring Sicherlingring Lasring for axel Varmistinrengas DIN 471 50X2 132130 2
7 Grease nipple Smiernippel Smorjnippa Voitelunippa M6x1 140950 2
8 Liftplatebracket, r Gabelplatte halter, R Tallrikstapp, héger Kiekonpidike, oikea svets 825782 1
9 Liftplatebracket, | Gabelplatte halter, L Tallrikstapp, vanster Kiekonpidike, vasen Svets 825780 1
10 |Lift plate Gabel platte Lyftskiva, supergrip Nosto kiekko 825784 2
11 |Washer Scheibe Bricka Aluslaatta @13/50x4 825778 2
12 ' Shims Ausgleichscheibe Passbricka Sovitelaatta DIN 988 30X42X1 132320 2
13 Shims Ausgleichscheibe Passbricka Sovitelaatta DIN 988 35X45X1 132350 4
14 |Seeger ring Sicherlingring Lasring for axel Varmistinrengas DIN 471 30X1,5 132090 2
15 |Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 10.9 M12X30 ZN 130972 2
16 |Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 8.8 M12X35 ZN 130980 6
17 |Washer Scheibe Bricka Aluslaatta DIN 125A M12/13 ZN 131790 12
18 |Nut Muttern Lasmutter Lukitusmutteri DIN 985-8 M12 ZN 131600 6
19 |Crossheam Melllanstag for monterat. Valiputki 825554 1
20 Right loadarm Ladearm recht Hoéger lastgaffel formont. Oikea nostohaarukka 825552 1
21 |Leftloadarm Ladearm links Vanster lastgaffel formont. | Vasen nostohaarukka 825550 1
22 |Bearingbracket Lagergehause Glidlagerhylsa, féormonterad |Laakeripesa 825707 2

56



825707

F @ 4mm hal borras vid monteringen.

825707
Pos Name Nahme Benamning Nimike Specifikation NO Pcs
1 Bearingbracket Lagergehouse Glidlagerhylsa Laakeiholkki 825706
2 Plain bearing Gleitlager Glidlager Liukulaakeri @ 35/39 L=40 140030
3 Grease nipple Smiernippel Smorjnippa Voitelunippa M6x1 140950
825554

825554
Pos Name Nahme Benamning Nimike Specifikation NO Pcs
1 Connectingrod Furbindungsstange Mellanstag Valitanko svets 825518
2  Grease nipple Smiernippel Smorjnippa Voitelunippa M6x1 140950
3 Plain bearing Gleitlager Glidlager Liukulaakeri @ 30/34 L=25 GLY:PG 140027




825552

825552
Pos Name Nahme Benamning Nimike Specifikation NO Pcs
1 | Liftarm Gabel Gaffel, hoger Nostovarsi 828614
2 Plain bearing Gleitlager Glidlager Liukulaakeri @ 50/55L=40 140068
3 | Grease nipple Smiernippel Smdrjnippa Voitelunippa M6x1 140950
825550
825550
Pos Name Nahme Benamning Nimike Specifikation NO Pcs
1 Lift arm, left Gabel, link Gaffel vanster, svets Nostovarsi, vasen 825514
2 Grease nipple Smiernippel Smorjnippa Voitelunippa M6x1 140950
3 Plain bearing Gleitlager Glidlager Liukulaakeri @ 50/55L=40 140068

58



— T = i

149621

59



149621

Pos Name Nahme Benamning Nimike Specifikation NO Pcs
1 Sticker Kleber Skyddsmarkning, rotationsve Tarra 822372 4
2 Warning remove key Zindschlusselwarnung Handbok- stop Varoitus pysayta kone poista avain 508650 1
3  Sticker Aufkleber Varning for kniv iso 11684 Tarra 149013 4
4  Elhologo Elho logo Elho logo gul Elho logo 149701 1
5  Sticker Aufkleber 1520, lyftdekal - gul botte ~ Tarra 149047 4
6  Sticker Kleber Klamrisk/stop Tarra 149622 1
7  Sticker Aufkleber Sideliner, gul textstil enl. inlii Tarra 149040 1
8  Sticker Aufkleber Alu filmstrackartarra Tarra 149180 2
9  Sticker Aufkleber Automat, gul, endast text, b= Tarra 149050 1
10 Sticker Aufkleber 1620 xI Tarra 149059 1
11  Sticker Aufkleber Patent dekal Tarra 149008 1
12  Sticker Aufkleber Dekal vaselinspruta Tarra 149014 17
13  Sticker Kleber Dekal Tarra Elho Logo H=100 Gron/svart 149328 1

60



828602

SENSORKIT 1
ELHO NR:B24310.
LYKKETRCNIC NR:

BALE ON LOADARM L=1650 + STODHYLSA

SAFETY ARM L=4800 + FLATSTIFT HONA & 3mm

PRE-STRETSCHER 1 L=3000mm + SKALAD 500mm STODHYLSA RITNING 1462137
PRE-STRETSCHER 2 L=3000mm + SKALAD 500mm STODHYLSA RITNING 142137

NOT PRE-MOUNTED IN THE BOX!

SENSORKIT 2
ELHO NR:826314.
LYKKETRONIC NR
MULTIPULS SENSOR L=3800 « FLATSTIFT HONA 6,3mm
CUT POSITION SENSOR L=3800 + FLATSTIFT HONA 6,3mm.
7-POLE CABLE ELHO NO:142173 (Drawing)

Maonitorkabel
Manilorin kazpeli
Monitor cable
Rechner Kabsl

ELHO NR:B24272
LYKKETRONIC NR:

L=650mm « SKYDDSROR L=350mm.

272 iy b

5/5
Vs

Proventd §5/2

a/8

jsrs

Sleh

=E

3/3

6/

2fes]m

12-pol kontakt
handel.

Lastarm opp sensor
adarm o wmvane

Hextshaarukia yise anburi

Lace s Hech geber

FWH TRUT
e

O
&

;

j

Il_

T =

il

e

U;

1HafafsaHsts
1flaffapetdspe

i
53 EEE

tH | e

5. [= i~ -

il RIS

gg;é 5 L=1150mm.

21
=750mm + SKRYDDSROR L=350mm

MONITOR
ELHO NR:B22121.
LYKKETRONIC NR:

st 10mm
3 st bmm

MAGNETKIT
ELHO NR:B2L316

LYKKETRONIC NR:OOD-1-0017
TR il
[\~ ELHO nr:B22044

ELHO nr-BOSBT8

2

Al
. II\—Fil:n:\rbricl-u:l ELHO nr:148504

[ =] =
e
R R ]
e ® o % e 80
F o oo
74
5

61



828602

Pos Name Nahme Benamning Nimike Specifikation NO Pcs
1 Sensorkitl Geberserie 1 Sensorkit 1 Anturisarjal SideLiner 1650 XL 824310 1
2 | Sensorkit 2 Geberserie 2 Sensorkit 2 Anturisarja 2 SideLiner 1650 XL 824314 1
3 Box Box Kopplingsbox Kytintakotelo SIDELINER 1650 XL 824312 1
4 |Power and com cable Rechner Kabel El o com kabel, traktordel Sahko ja kom kaapeli 824272 1
5 Monitor Rechner Monitor 1620 Monitori SIDELINER 1620A 822121 1
6 | Magnet kit Magnet serie Magnetkit Magneetti sarja SideLiner 1650 XL 824316 1
7 | Powercable Kabel Elkabel for balmarkor Sahkojohto LT nr:116-7-0183 828704 1
8 |Insulated female puch on  Kabelschuhel Flatstift, 1 till 3 Laattaliitin Abiko nr: BO7FL3H 142229 1
9 |Cable kit Kabeln Serie Kablage for serie 10.1 Kaapelisarja SideLiner 1650 XL 148160 1

62



K

824312

@

S

G

S
tge
186
RS
G

=
o
o
m
=

Lastarm upp sensor
Loadarm up sensor
Nostohaarukka ylas anturi
Lade arm Hoch geber

€
= N0

.,
T
%&

&l
29 PWM QUTPUT

o]
o~

2/2 FHT
= et
\HJPLM,%

H y draul- . ]
Pr.ventil R9/29

3 c
—H |1 2 53 =
@ © £% @, o5 53 ¢
828 5%
253% 2387
*sig SRS
C J-ggg C D2 EE
C )EEEE C jEE-E
12-pol kontakt 233 233
o T 20| 2333 k| 5352
andel. 1 i
T A




824312

Pos Name Nahme Benamning Nimike Specifikation NO Pcs
1 Emergency stop Sichereits-dryckknopf Nédstopp, med Hatakytkin 2st E KO1C brytare 142100 1
2  Switsch Schalter Ndédstoppskontakt Kytkin K0ol1C 142105 1
3 Emergency cable Notschalter kabel Nodstoppselkabel Hatakytkin sahko kaapeli  4x2,5 mm2 L=800 mm 142192 1
4  E-prom E-prom E-prom 162052b E-prom 148696 1
5 Relay card Rele karte Relakort Relekortti LT nr: 822140 1
6 Fuse Sicherung Trycksakring Laattasulake 10A 822164 1
7 Fuse Sicherung Glassékring Lasisulake 1A 822160 1
8 Fuse Sicherung Trycksakring Laattasulake 5A 822162 1
9 Mothercard Haupt kart Moderkort - pcb card Emolevy Lykketronic nr: 100-3-0072 148668 1
10 | Electrikal cable Kabel Mellanledning fran databox Valijohto LT nr: 148161 1
11 | Sensor Geber Sensor 1=1500 Anturi LT nr: 142139 1
12 |Solenoid valveplug Solenoid Anschlauss Ventilbordsstdpsel I=900mm Venttiilin pistoke LT nr: 822114 1
13 |Housing +12-pole cable Steckdose + 12-pole kabel P12 hansken + kabel Pistoke + 12 napainen kaape LT nr: 822093 1

64



142130

142130

Pos

Name

Nahme

Benamning

Nimike

Specifikation

NO

°CS

Sensor

Geber

Induktiv sensor NPN NO

Anturi

L=4,5 @18mm CARLO GAVAZZ|

142130

65



142173

142173

Pos

Name

Nahme

Benamning

Nimike

Specifikation

NO

°CS

Signal and power cable

Signal och elkabel

Signaali ja sdhkokaaapeli

142173

66



824272

824272

Pos

Name

Nahme

Benamning

Nimike

Specifikation

NO

°CS

Power and Com cable

Rechner Kabel

El och Com kabel

Sahko ja Kom kaapel

824272

67



824274

824274

Pos

Name

Nahme

Benamning

Nimike

Specifikation

NO

°CS

Power andCom cable, baler

Rechner Kabel, baler

El och Com kabel, balardel Sahko ja Kom kaapeli, paalari

824274

68



Additional equipment

Zubehor

Tillaggsutrustning

Lisavaruste

118152

Program 162049C ell

er nyare.

&}

31

2

il

yart

[Gre )

118152
Pos Name Nahme Benamning Nimike Specifikation NO Pcs

1 Bracket for prestretcher Balemarker rahmen Ram fér alu strackaren Runko 828768
2 Frame Befestigung Balmérkningsram for liner se Merkkarin runko 828702
3 E-prom E-prom E-prom 162049c E-prom E-prom med program for balmarkd 822145

69



ANVANSD PA MASKINER TILLVERKADE FORE 2010.

ELHO nr:828776.

118194

N
\
)
828768
Pos Name Nahme Benamning Nimike Specifikation NO Pcs
1 Bracket plate Befastigung Nedre styrplat at Ohjauspelti balmarkdr for Liner 827885
2 Bracket plate Befastigung Nedre styrplat at balmarkor | Ohjauspelti 828776

70



71

828702

71



828702

Pos Name Nahme Benamning Nimike Specifikation NO Pcs
1 |Female knob Schraubgriff Stjarnvred, hona Tahtimutteri WN450 40-M8 139012 2
2 |Lettermutter Lettermutter Plan lettermutter, stal Matala mutteri DIN467 30-M8 133508 1
3 Threadpin Gewindebolzen Stallstang Kiertetanko 828734 1
4 Seegerring Sicheriingring Lasring for axel Varmistinrengas DIN 471 30X1,5 132090 1
5 Frame Rahmen Sprutram Runko 828710 1
6 |Plastic nut Plastikmutter Plastmutter Muovimuteri 828730 1
7 Nut Muttern Lasmutter Lukitusmutteri DIN 985-8 M8 ZN 131570 2
8 |Washer Scheibe Bricka Aluslaatta DIN 125A M8/8.4 ZN 131750 2
9 Bracket Befestigung Fastflans Pidike 828716 1
10 Washer Scheibe Bricka Aluslaatta DIN 125A M 5/5.3 ZN 131710 2
11 |Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 8.8 M5x10 ZN 130603 2
12 Nut Muttern Lasmutter Lukitusmutteri DIN 985-8 M5 ZN 131550 4
13 Nut Muttern Lasmutter Lukitusmutteri DIN 985-8 M6 ZN 131560 1
14 |Distanc plate Distanz Distansplat vid solenoid Vilipelti 828736 1
15 Cage nut Korbmuttern Korgmutter Korimutteri M5 1,7-2.7 BN 3307 134330 4
16 |Flange Flansch Flans Pohjalevy ES3/S5 144128 1
17 Plug Steckdose Hirschman kontakt Pistoke (mPm B-12) 142125 1
18 Screw Schraube I-6 Skruv 6-koloruuvi DIN 912 8.8 M5X25 ZN 131294 4
19 Solenoid 10.5vdc 36w Solenoid 10.5VDC 36W Solenoid 10.5vdc 36w Solenoid 10.5vdc 36w ART. 5KSOL412011 144512 1
20 |Cover Abdeckung Solenoidkopp Yla suoja S5EL-PAALAIN Muoviura 828740 1
21 Spraycap Sprayhulse Spraymunstyckshylsa Hylsy 828722 1
22 |Spring Feder Styrfjader Jousi 828732 1
23 Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv dg Kuusioruuvi DIN 931 8.8 M 8X40 ZN 130008 2
24 |Spring Feder Fjader Jousi 8ES3/SD5 144134 1
25 Solenoidpin Solenoidpiston Solenoidstang for Solinoidin akseli balmarkor 144135 1
26 O-ring O-ring O-ring O-rengas ©18.64x3.53 NBR 70 SH 144138 1
27 |Nut Mutter Stoppring Paatytulppa D12-2062 144142 1
28 Screw Schraube I-6 Skruv 6-koloruuvi DIN 912 8.8 M6X35 ZN 131296 1
29 Service kit for solenind pipe. Service kit fur Solenoid Rohr Service kit for solenoidrér  Huolto sarja solinoiden putki 144510 1

72



118192

73



118192

Pos Name Nahme Benamning Nimike Specifikation NO Pcs
1 Washer Scheibe Innerbricka Siséalaatta 784/48 805631 2
2 Bearing Lager Kullager Laakeri 6208 140280 2
3  Wheel Reifen Déck Rengas 26x12.00-12 8ply 805580 2
4 Inner tube Schlauch Innerslang Sisarengas 26x12 805590 2
5 Band Felge Falg Vanne 9.00-12 805600 2
6 Bearing Lager Kullager Laakeri 6206 140260 2
7 Washer Scheibe Bricka Laatta @40/21-3 805640 2
8 |Nut Muttern Lasmutter Lukitusmutteri DIN 985-8 M20 ZN 131635 2
9 Screw cup Staubschytz Navkapsel Polysuoja @62mm 805660 2
10 Boggie Radachse Boggiebalk, svets Teliakseli 828510 2
11 |Distanc Distanz Mellanholk fér hjulaxellager Valihylsy 828318 2
12 | Plain bearing Gleitlager Glidlager Liukulaakeri @ 40/44 L=40 140040 2
13 |Distanc Distanz Hjulaxeldistans Valihylsy 828312 2
14 |Washer Scheibe Hjulaxelbricka Aluslaatta 828314 2
15 |Distanc Distantz Distans Valihylsy 80/60 L=5 805387 2
16 | Plain bearing Gleitlager Glidlager Liukulaakeri @ 60/65 L=40 140073 2

74



118194

75



118194

Pos Name Nahme Benamning Nimike Specifikation NO Pcs
1 Lift arm, left Gabel, link Gaffel vanster, xl Nostovarsi, vasen Med cylinderfaste 825515 1
2 Cylinder Zylinder Cylinder Hydraulisylinteri @ 50/30 x 265 146440 1
3 Bracket Befestigung Faste for cylindertapp Kiinnike 828349 1
4  Wascher Scheibe Distansbricka vid lastgaffelcy Laatta 828616 1
5 Nut Muttern Lasmutter Lukitusmutteri DIN 985-8 M16 ZN 131630 1
6 |Wascher Scheibe Bricka Laatta B8x34x5 828617 1
7 Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 8.8 M8X25 ZN 130740 1
8 Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 8.8 M12X35 ZN 130980 3
9 Nut Muttern Lasmutter Lukitusmutteri DIN 985-8 M12 ZN 131600 5
10 |Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 8.8 M12X40 ZN 131000 2
11 |Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 8.8 M10X40 ZN 130920 2
12 Nut Muttern Lasmutter Lukitusmutteri DIN 985-8 M10 ZN 131580 2
13 |Bonded gasket Dichtung Usit-tétning Usit-tiiviste 1/4" USITR-04 146002 1
14 Air nipple Luft Nippeln Luftnippel llImanippa TSF-1 John Hydro 143317 1
15 |"I" adaptor with male threade Vinkel nippel Vinkel Kulmanippa 1/4" - 1/4" 04490-04 143180 1
16 |Hydraulic hose Hydraulik slauch Hydraulslang Hydrauliletku 3/8 L=950 145301 1
17 Shims Ausgleichscheibe Passbricka Sovitelaatta DIN 988 50X62x3 HARDAD 132415 1
18 |Plain bearing Gleitlager Glidlager Liukulaakeri @ 50/55L=40 140068 2
19 |Grease nipple Smiernippel Smorjnippa Voitelunippa M6x1 140950 2
20 |Seegerring Sicherlingring Lasring for axel Varmistinrengas DIN 471 50X2 132130 1
21 M. revolving-m "t" adaptor T-Verschraubung T-junktur 3/8" ytter-ytter-inn¢ T-nipa 04880-06 143282 1

76



118242

[ o o e e e i e e =
/;\_

)

_— =

N _'Tf_' S o |

&
ogl —
118242
Pos Name Nahme Benamning Nimike Specifikation NO Pcs

1 Lightning kit Beleuchtungssatz Belysningsserie Valosarja 142600 1
2  Bracket for lights Beleuchtung Befestigung Belysning, belysningsstativ Valaisin kiinnike 822177 2
3 Nut Muttern Lasmutter Lukitusmutteri DIN 985-8 M10 ZN 131580 6
4  Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 8.8 M10X30 ZN 130880 6
5 Triangle reflectors Dreieckiger ruckstrahler Reflex triangel Hejastinkolmio 142620 2
6 Screw Schraube Sparskruv Uraruuvi DIN 84 4.8 M6X8 ZN 132460 4
7  Nut Muttern Lasmutter Lukitusmutteri DIN 985-8 M6 ZN 131560 4
8 Distance plate Distanzplatte Distansplat vid hoger belysni Valilevy 822169 1
9  Strip holder Panuit ankare Nippuside kiinnike ABMS-A-D 142050 4
10 | Nylon clamps Bandschellen Buntband Nippuside PLT4S-MO0 4,7xL=368mm 147022 15
11 |Lightbracket Beleuchtung Halter Belysningsfaste Valokiinnike 825053 1

77



118265

@]
118265
Pos Name Nahme Benamning Nimike Specifikation NO Pcs
1 Frame Rahmen Stddrullsram, vanster Runko 820762 1
2 Frame, right Rahmen, recht Stodrullsram, hoger, svets | Runko oikea 820763 1
3 Distans Distanz Rullbord, distans Valihylsy 820782 4
4  Cover Dekel Plast lock, for stodrulle Kansi 802040 4
5 Support roller Fuhrungsrolle Stodrulle med lock Tukirulla 820774 4
6 Bearing Lager Kullager Laakeri 6007 2RS 140134 8
7 Shims Ausgleichscheibe Passbricka Sovitelaatta DIN 988 35X45X1 132350 4
8 Washer Scheibe Tackbricka / lock Laatta @9/60x2 802041 4
9 Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 8.8 M8X20 ZN 130720 4
10 |Washer Scheibe Bricka Aluslaatta DIN 125A M12/13 ZN 131790 4
11 |Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 8.8 M12X40 ZN 131000 4
12 |Nut Muttern Lasmutter Lukitusmutteri DIN 985-8 M12 ZN 131600 4

78



118300

118300
Pos Name Nahme Benamning Nimike Specifikation NO Pcs
1 Dropmat Fallmatte Fallmatta pak 1520/1820 Pudotusmatto 820792 1
2 | Cross bracket Fallmattehalter Tvarfaste for fallmatta Poikkittais kinnike 820790 1
3 |Washer Scheibe Bricka Aluslaatta DIN 125A M8/8.4 ZN 131750 6
4  Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 8.8 M8X40 ZN 130800 6

79



118316

118316
Pos Name Nahme Benamning Nimike Specifikation NO Pcs
1 Cup bolts Flachrundschrabe Lasskruv Lukkoruuvi DIN 603 4.6 M8X20 ZNC 132645 8
2 |Nut Muttern Lasmutter Lukitusmutteri DIN 985-8 M8 ZN 131570 8
3 Washer Scheibe Bricka Aluslaatta DIN 125A M8/8.4 ZN 131750 8
4  Lightbracket Beleuchtung Halter Belysningsfaste, vanster Valokiinnike 824414 1
5 Triangle reflectors Dreieckiger ruckstrahler Reflex triangel Hejastinkolmio 142620 2
6 Plate Blech Nummerskylts plat Asennuslevy 820877 1
7  Lightbracket Beleuchtung Halter Belysningsfaste, hoger Valokiinnike 824412 1
8 Lightning kit Beleuchtungssatz Belysningsserie Valosarja 142600 1
9 Nylon clamps Bandschellen Buntband Nippuside PLT2S-MO0 4,7xL=188mm 147020 20
10 |Mudguards Fender Stankskarmar 2007 Lokasuoja 118318 1

80



118318

118318
Pos Name Nahme Benamning Nimike Specifikation NO Pcs
1 Mud guard Schutz Stankskarm Lokasuoja 820862 2
2 Cup bolts Flachrundschrabe Lasskruv Lukkoruuvi DIN 603 8.8 M10X30 ZNC 132712 8
3 Bracket Befestigung Faste for stinkskarm Kiinnike 820882 4
4 Nut Muttern Lasmutter Lukitusmutteri DIN 985-8 M10 ZN 131580 24
5 Washer Scheibe Bricka Aluslaatta DIN 125A M10/10.5 ZN 131770 24
6 Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv dg Kuusioruuvi DIN 931 8.8 M10X65 ZN 130150 16
7 Bracket Befestigung Motflans pa boggibalk Asennus laatta 820884 4
8 Washer Scheibe Bricka Aluslaatta DIN 125A M14/15 ZN 131805 8

81



118323

82



N
7)(s) z) 3

N N
el Gj /G,f'

\ -
B e e e
00000010
118323
Pos Name Nahme Benamning Nimike Specifikation NO Pcs
1 Frame Rhamen Filmhallarram Runko 821281 1
2 Upper bracket Ubere beféastigung Barplat utan lasning Ylempi kiinnike 821469 1
3  U-bolt Bigel Bygel Pidike @127x12mm 824122 2
4  Cover Deckel Plastlock Suojakansi U-60 Svart 808195 4
5 Spanner rod Centrum welle Centrumstang Keskiakseli 821474 1
6 | Washer Scheibe Bricka Aluslaatta DIN 125A M16/17 ZN 131810 2
7 |Nut Muttern Lasmutter Lukitusmultteri DIN 985-8 M16 ZN 131630 2
8 |Nut Muttern Lasmutter Lukitusmutteri DIN 985-8 M12 ZN 131600 4
9 |Washer Scheibe Bricka Aluslaatta DIN 125A M12/13 ZN 131790 4
10 |Lower bracket Utere beféastigung Barplat Alempi kiinnike 821468 1
11 |Adjustingbolt Spannscraube Installningsbult Saatotappi M16x1,5 (GN613 A 8) 157030 1
12 ' Shims Ausleichscheibe Passbricka Sovitelaatta DIN 988 16x22x2 132236 1

83






118450

Pos Name Nahme Benamning Nimike Specifikation NO Pcs
1 Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv dg Kuusioruuvi DIN 931 8.8 M12X110 ZN 130410 2
2 Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv dg Kuusioruuvi DIN 931 8.8 M12X140 ZN 130450 1
3 Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv dg Kuusioruuvi DIN 931 8.8 M16X140 ZN 130590 1
4  Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 8.8 M10X35 ZN 130900 4
5 Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 8.8 M12X25 ZN 130960 4
6 Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 8.8 M12X40 ZN 131000 4
7 Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 8.8 M16X35 ZN 131165 1
8 |Nut Muttern Lasmutter Lukitusmutteri DIN 985-8 M10 ZN 131580 7
9 Nut Muttern Lasmutter Lukitusmutteri DIN 985-8 M12 ZN 131600 11
10 |Nut Muttern Lasmutter Lukitusmutteri DIN 985-8 M16 ZN 131630 1
11 |Washer Scheibe Bricka Aluslaatta DIN 125A M10/10.5 ZN 131770 11
12 |Washer Scheibe Bricka Aluslaatta DIN 125A M12/13 ZN 131790 18
13 |Washer Scheibe Bricka Aluslaatta DIN 125A M16/17 ZN 131810 3
14 | Cup bolts Flachrundschrabe Lasskruv Lukkoruuvi DIN 603 8.8 M10X100 ZN 132692 3
15 | Split pin Splinten Saxsprint Saksisokka DIN 94 8x90 ZN 132816 1
16 |Grease nipple Smiernippel Smorjnippa Voitelunippa M6x1 140950 2
17 |Roller Rolle Andstodrulle for ramp Rulla 803585 2
18 |Support pipe Stutz rohr Bakre stodror Tukiputki 827528 1
19 |Crossheam Vorne rahmenrohr Framre rampféste Valipalkki 827530 1
20 | Restrictor right Stopfen Recht Héger rampstopp Oikea rajoitin 827532 1
21 |Restrictor left Stopfen Links Véanster rampstopp Vasen rajoitin 827533 1
22 | Left bracket Befastigung Links Vanster rampfaste Vasempi kiinnike 827534 1
23 Rear frame Rahmen hintere Bakre svangramsfaste Rullatuki 827535 1
24 | Skid Stitz Platte Skider under ramp Suksi 827538 1
25 | Balerotator frame Ballenaufrichter rahmen Svéngramp, mellandel Véliosa 827540 1
26 |Plastic pipe Plast rohr Plastror pa svangramp Muoviputki 827578 1
27 |Washer Scheibe Toppbricka Aluslaatta 827629 3
28 |Spacer pipe Distanz rohr Mellanholk pa svangramp  Valiputki 827631 2

85






118452

Pos Name Nahme Benamning Nimike Specifikation NO Pcs
1 Wheel complete Reifen komplet Hjul kompl. (12397) Pydra taudellinen 458009 1
2  Wheel axle Rad Acshe Hjulaxel, svets Pydraakseli 827434 1
3 Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv dg Kuusioruuvi DIN 931 10.9M12x60ZNC 130346 2
4 \Washer Scheibe Bricka Aluslaatta DIN 125A M12/13 ZN 131790 4
5 Nut Muttern Lasmutter Lukitusmutteri DIN 985-10 M12 ZN 131610 2
6 Bale rotator 2005 Ballenaufricher 2005 Svangramp 2005 Paalinkaantaja 2005 827410 1
7  Plain bearing Gleitlager Glidlager Liukulaakeri @ 25/28 L=15 140050 2
8 Roller Valzen Avlastningsvals, lang Valssi 809620 1
9 Roller braket Befastigung Framre valsfaste Valssien kiinnike 827440 1
10 |Cup bolts Flachrundschrabe Lasskruv Lukkoruuvi DIN 603 8.8 M10X35 ZNC 132715 2
11 |Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 8.8 M10X35 ZN 130900 4
12 |Washer Scheibe Bricka Aluslaatta DIN 125A M10/10.5 ZN 131770 6
13 |Nut Muttern Lasmutter Lukitusmutteri DIN 985-8 M10 ZN 131580 6
14 |Bracket Befastigung Ledtapp Kiinnike 827420 1

87



118470

118470
Pos Name Nahme Benamning Nimike Specifikation NO Pcs
1 Turnable bracket Befestigung Svangbar dragfaste Kaantyva kiinnike 825100 1
2 Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 8.8 M8X30 ZN 130760 1
3 Washer Scheibe Bricka Aluslaatta DIN 125A M8/8.4 ZN 131750 2
4 Nut Muttern Lasmutter Lukitusmutteri DIN 985-8 M8 ZN 131570 1
5 Drawbar pin Zapfen Framre bomtapp Puomin tappi @50 L=176 825104 1
6 Pin Welle Tapp for svangbart drag Tappi 825106 1
7 Linch pin Klappstecker Ringsprint Rengassokka DIN 11023 10 mm 133366 1
8 Grease nipple Smiernippel Smérjnippa Voitelunippa M6x1 140950 1
9 Dawbar Deichsel Drag med svangbar dragkrol Puomi 825102 1

88



=
4
Pos Name Nahme Benamning Nimike Specifikation NO Pcs
1 Toweye @50 Zuglasche @50 Dragodggla @50 Vetosilimukka @50 826020 1
2 Toweye @38 Zuglasche @38 Drag6ggla @38 Vetosilmukka @38 826021 1
3 Toweye, high Zuglasche, hoch Dragdggla hég Vetosilmukka, korkea 826040 1
4 |Clevis Gabelbefestigung Gaffelfaste Haarukkapaa 826055 1

89



118251

118251
Pos Name Nahme Benamning Nimike Specifikation NO Pcs
1 Quick coupling Schnellkuppling Snabbkoppling pioneer 1/2" Pikaliitin 143010
2 Bonded gasket Dichtung Usit-tatning Usit-tiiviste 1/2" USITR-08 146004
825735

90



825735

Pos Name Nahme Benamning Nimike Specifikation NO Pcs
1 Spike Dorn Bromspigg Piikki 850834 6
2 Washer Scheibe Bricka Aluslaatta DIN 125A M16/17 ZN 131810 6
3 Nut Muttern Lasmutter Lukitusmutteri DIN 985-8 M16 ZN 131630 6
4  Bale grip Greifblech Sporre Paalipidike 825730 2
5 |Washer Scheibe Bricka Aluslaatta DIN 125A M12/13 ZN 131790 8
6 Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 8.8 M12X35 ZN 130980 4
7 Nut Muttern Lasmutter Lukitusmutteri DIN 985-8 M12 ZN 131600 4

91



